

Young Harris Porchfest -- Sunday, September 17, 2023 Vendor Application

Submit signed copy and check for fees (below) by August 17, 2023, to Rosemary Royston, ATTN:

Porchfest, at PO Box 122, Young Harris, GA 30582. You will then hear back regarding

availability of space.

Artist/Vendor fee is \$20; one-half is refundable if present for duration of event.

Food Truck fee is \$40; one-half is refundable if present for duration of event.

The items being sold must fall into one of the following categories. Please select the category that best describes your work/business:

		Food truck or food items (must have appropriate permit)				
		Local Artist				
		Local craftsperson				
		Handmade items or hand grown items				
		Local non-profit that provides a community service				
For specific questions about artwork, contact Dana Cable, 678-497-5393						
For general vendor questions, contact Rosemary Royston, roseroyston@cityofyoungharris.net , 762-500-3739						
Artist's/Vendor's name:						
Mailing Address:						
Email Address:						
Phone Number:						
Preferred method(s) to communicate with you (circle all that apply):						
	pho	ne call text email				

Please describe your art or what you plan to sell at Porchfest:					
Please share any links to your work:					

Booth Guidelines:

You as a vendor, are responsible for providing your own tables and chairs. Please have a tablecloth (vinyl is fine), so that we may provide a consistent look for our vendors. Because this event is outside, we encourage a canopy in case of bad weather. Access to electricity and/or water for your booth cannot be guaranteed. If you need access, please indicate so on this application.

Setup time is on Sunday, 9/17, from 11:00 am - 12:45 pm. Booths should remain open until 5:00 pm. Your booth should be removed no later than 6:00 pm.

Release of Liability:

- •Vendor agrees to indemnify and hold harmless the City of Young Harris, Porchfest 2023, the property owner(s), and their agents, officers, volunteers and employees from all claims, losses, costs, damages or expenses resulting or arising from any and all injuries to or death of any person or damage to any property caused by an act, omission or neglect of Vendor or Vendor's agents, employees, invitees, contractors, or guests which occurs in or about the leased space.
- •Vendor agrees to use and occupy the booth space at Vendor's own risk and hereby releases the City of Young Harris, Porchfest 2023, the property owner(s), and their agents, officers, employees and invitees from all claims for damage, loss, or injury to persons or property to the full extent permitted by law occurring in or about the Vendor's booth, including, but not limited to, damages resulting from the acts of other Vendors, theft, vandalism, fire and other casualty damage or damage arising out of any defect in the premises.
- •Vendor grants the irrevocable right and permission to the City of Young Harris and Porchfest 2023, their agents, officers, volunteers and employees to use photographs and/or video recordings and images on websites, social media platforms and in publications, promotional materials or for any other similar purpose without compensation. The Vendor waives the right to any prior review/approval of images/videos and understands that all images/videos remain the property of the City of Young Harris.

Signed:	
	Date: